202006100026 06/10/2020 10:25 AM Pages: 1 of 3 Fees: \$105.50 Skagit County Auditor, WA



RE-RECORD TO FIX NOTARY

LAND TITLE AND ESCROW 01-178260-OE

Above Space Reserved for Recording [if required by your jurisdiation, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form: 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recordini

Quitclaim Deed

Date of this Document: July 20,2009

Reference Number of Any Related Documents:

Grantor:

 Name
 Cascade River Community Club

 Street Address
 P O. Box 141

City/State/Zip Marblemount, Wa. 98267

Grantee:

JUL 2 9 2009

2285 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Real Estate Excise Tax

Exempt Skagit County Treasurer

By <u>Marissa Guerrero</u> Affidavit No. <u>2020-2028</u>

Date 06/10/2020

 Name
 Mike Oakley
 A simple
 Asil

 Street Address
 19906 51st. N.E._____
 City/State/Zip
 Arlington, Wa. 98223

Arricult Paid \$ 49 .50 Skegit Co. Treasurer By Mam Deputy

Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building an condo name): Lot 152 Division I Cascade River Park

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): P63702 ____

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 20 th 20 09, by first party, Grantor, Cascade River Community Club	day of July, wti
mailing address is P.O. Box 141 Marblemount, Wa. 98267	
second party, Grantee, Mike Oakiey	
whose mailing address is 19906 51* N.E. Arlington, Wa. 9822	

IVITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Two Thousand five Hundred _______ Dollars (\$ 2500.00 ________) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Joes hereby remise, release and luitdaim unto the said second oarty forever, all the riaht, title, interest and claim.

UIG baili HMI julikiy IIdi 111 dHU ku Ule lunuwiny uesulusu pail-ci ui iCHU, anu Milijuvculonio aus	
thereto in the County of Skagit	, State of Washington
to wit. Lot 152 Division I Cascade River Park Marble	mount, Washington Tax Parcel P6370

hab flucker

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first written above. Signec sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Signature of Witness Print Name of Witness

Signature of Witness Print Name of Witness

Signature of Grantor Robert Print Name of Grantor --Robert Anderson

Welen A Hundrer Anderson William John Hennick III PRESIDENT Cascade River Community LLUB

..

State of UNAShington County of Skagit 7120109

On

before me, Robert Anderson

, personally known to me (or provec appeared haffine me to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary angred for Sto Cume とうじ 1 stourman

Produced IBN Affiant Known Type of ID___ brivers license





7/29/2009 Page 2 of 2 12:17PM

UDITOR

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

As Auditor of Skagit County County. I do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of the original now on file in this office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand and s Skagit County County this 3rd day project, 201 eal as Auditor of lyly, 2019.

Sandre Verlein Auditor

202006100026 06/10/2020 10:25 AM Page 3 of 3

STATE OF Washington Skagit SS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\underbrace{W.U.a.m.}_{lia.m.} \underbrace{Herwicht}_{lia.m.} \underbrace{Clt.TTT}_{lia.m.}$ signed this instrument, on oath stated that $\underbrace{he/she/they}_{lia.m.}$ are authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the $\underbrace{Orescle.t}_{lia.m.}$ of $\underbrace{Cagaade}_{lia.m.} \underbrace{Communit}_{lia.m.} \underbrace{Cub}_{lia.m.}$ to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: 2212019 Printed Name: Christing U. Stewart-Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at Oak Harber My appointment expires: 2010912000 **IRISTINA M STEWART** NOTARY PUBLIC LIATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEDRUARY 9, 2020